ETAS ID: TM350950

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the the nature of conveyance from change of name to an assignment of the entire interest and good will. previously recorded on Reel 005589 Frame 0721. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coffee Masters, Inc.		07/16/2014	INC. ASSOCIATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CM Coffee Products, LLC	
Street Address:	7606 Industrial Ct	
City:	Spring Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60081	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75079967	FROSTICCINO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8156753166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815-675-0088

Email: sandra@chicagocoffee.com **Correspondent Name:** CM Coffee Products, LLC

Address Line 1: 7606 Industrial Ct

Address Line 4: Spring Grove, ILLINOIS 60081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Knight
SIGNATURE:	/sandra knight/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0945

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	)88
COUNTY OF	)

# BILL OF SALE

SELLER, COFFEE MASTERS, INC. located at 7606 Industrial Drive, Spring Grove, II., in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration which has been received, hereby sells to BUYER, CM COFFEE PRODUCTS, LLC, located at 11880 Smith Ct. Huntley, II. 60142, the following assets located at 7606 Industrial Drive, Spring Grove, II.

- (i) Equipment. All machinery, equipment, furniture, trade fixtures, operating supplies, tools, parts and other items of tangible personal property of SELLER used or useful in connection with the Business a current list of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. All assets described in Exhibit A are referred to herein as (the "Equipment").
- (ii) Inventory. All of the SELLER's inventory of roasted and unroasted coffee beans, packaging materials and all other goods off any kind sold by SELLER in the normal course of SELLER's business (the "Inventories") that are held at the Business Premises as of the Closing Date including inventories previously purchased and in transit to the SELLER. All assets described in Exhibit B are referred to herein as (the "Inventory").
- (iii) Accounts receivable. All of SELLER's accounts receivable existing as of Closing. All assets described in **Exhibit** C are referred to herein as (the "Accounts Receivable").
- (iv) Books and Records. All books, papers, computerized databases and records in the SELLER's care, custody, or control relating to any or all of the Assets and the operation of the Business in any form or medium wherever located, including, without limitation, all personnel and labor relations records, environmental control records, sales records, marketing, sales and advertising materials, accounting and financial records, maintenance and production records, supplier lists, production data, purchasing records and manuals. Seller will retain access to all Seller's records that are usual and customary in the preparation of Seller's tax returns and state and federal filings.
- (v) Electronic and Web Presence and Telephone Numbers. SELLER's proprietary interest in the name "Coffee Masters", any and all of SELLER's registrations of trademarks, service marks, copy writes and the like, all access to and ownership of all domain name registrations, hosted websites and social media presence including but not limited to Facebook and Twitter and all telephone numbers used in connection with the Business.

There are no parties, other than SELLER, in possession of the Assets. The SELLER has good and marketable title to the Assets, free and clear of all security interests, mortgages, encumbrances, liens, charges, or adverse claims of any kind or character or will seek to secure the release of same.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0946 ALL WARRANTIES OF QUALITY, FITNESS, AND MERCHANTABILITY ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED. ALL PROPERTY IS SOLD "AS IS."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has signed and sealed this Bill of Sale at \_\_\_\_\_\_, Illinois, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of July, 2014.

COFFEE MASTERS INC., an Illinois corporation	
By:(SEAL) Its: President	
By: Juda A Joanul (SEAL) Its: Secretary	
is. Societary	
STATE OF Lowe ) SS COUNTY OF Debugue )	
I, the undersigned a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that State of Coeffet and Linda Godrick personally known to me as the president and secretary of COFFEE MASTERS INC. to be the same persons who appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledge that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for uses and purposes in said instrument set forth.	
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 23 day of July, 2014.  LISA KRUSER Commission Number 76 My Commission Expir	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0947

# 0.00 2120448

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 07/31/2015 \* 900332914

ETAS ID: TM349913

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coffee Masters, Inc.		07/16/2014	Incorporated IL

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CM Coffee Products, LLC
Street Address:	7606 Industrial Court
City:	Spring Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60081
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2120448	FROSTICCINO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8156753166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

815-675-0088

Email:

sandra@chicagocoffee.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

CM Coffee Products, LLC

Address Line 1:

7606 Industrial Ct

Address Line 4:

Spring Grove, ILLINOIS 60081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Knight
SIGNATURE:	/sandra knight/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 08/10/2015**